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1800

1800
1826

1840
1847
1850
1852

1852
1856
1858
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1860
1860
1860
1860
1860
1865
1870
1873
1875
1876
1876
1876

1878
1880

1882
1883

1887
1888
1890

1963 DAR

history

photo

bell A
2006 Women

1988 Mormon

doctor Bush, Dr. E. B.
1968 courthouse

newspaper

history
church
seminary A

1976 hotel

seminary A
Albion
1985 history
seminary A
seminary A
2020 church
inventors
citizens
map
mill
mill
trees

blacksmith
Fisher

Albion
map

IVH
seminary A
ad

D 1&2  photo

5 newspr clip

11 photo

22 newspr clip
D 17&18 newspr clip
D 3 newspr clip

76 newspr clip
39&40 newspr clip
3&4  other

72 other
5 newspr clip
1 other

42 newspr clip

2 photo

6 newspr clip
53 newspr clip

1 newspr clip

1 other

D 4 newspr clip
7 doc
6 photo

D 4 other

8 newspr clip
8 newspr clip
9 newspr clip

9 photo
D 4 other

9 other
10 other

D 23 photo
1 newspr clip
D 5 photo

Linage Beginning in 1741, DAR ancestors could apply for Membership

c. 1800's Descriptive clipping of historical Albion (undated, author unknown)

c. 1800's group photo 9 people (unknown date or names) hardback photo

c. 1800's History of School bell

2006 Publication Des Moines Register lowa Women in History (1826-current)
1988 publication (multiple publications 1994) Mormon Ridge Speaks Ancestors
4 clippings, pic & doc c. 1840's

1847 photo Dr. E. B. Bush no date published

1850's Court house battle for county seat (in DSM Register)

1852 original newspaper laminated Albion History

Copy of filing Sept 16th, 1852 of the purchase of 160 acres by

Thomas Brown and George Voris in section 6 of Marshall Co. Signed by the Governor of
the State of lowa Stephen Hempstead, dated Aug. 20, 1852.

1856 Albion Presbyterian Church Centennial

Remembering 1858 Seminary Construction

Albion Hotel (1858) in 1976 was an antique shop owned by Jim and Mary Lou
Tappe

1860's -1892 Seminary first then high school, building used until 1915, torn down and
replaced, Gym and classrooms added in 1952 (pic of Seminary)

1860's Memories of Albion area (unknown author)

1860 Albion petitioned for county seat return, article dated 1985

History of Albion Seminary, completed in 1860

1860 History of Albion Seminary and school

St. Johns Lutheran Church closes after 155 years. Began April 17, 1865, State Center, lowa

List of Albion Inventors with Pattens included. 1870
1873 Group Photo of Moffitt, Wheeler and Bell (early prominent citizens)

1875 Dallas County Map from State of lowa (shows churches, schools, farms, cemetery, etc

1876 Stanley Mill, Abram Stanley owned and operated

1876 Stanley Mill and bridge clipping

May 13, 1876 Tree planting in Albion Square

William Olmstead Blacksmith shop 1878, on corner one block south of
Presbyterian church, one of 2 blacksmith shops in 1878

Fisher Governor Company, Marshalltown, IA early years postcard NO DATE
1882 Postcard showing Albion Main street sent for 1 cent. 3 items.

Graveled in 1900's and blacktop in 1961

1883 map of Albion, High St is Main St now

3 color copied photos of the lowa Veterans Home 1887-current (this is shown to compare

to #662 National Home For Disabled Volunteer Soldiers photo)
1888 Advertisement for Albion Seminary
1890's Younkers advertisement
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53
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1891
1894
1894
1896
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900

1902
1904
1904
1904
1905
1906
1907
1907
1907
1907
1910
1911
1912
1913

1913
1914
1915
1915
1916
1917

1917
1917
1918
1918
1918

1995
1995

1917

band
buggy
buggy
marriage
bar

jail
church
Hunter
Albion

township
postcards
fire

bank
diploma
seminary
business
Liscomb
history
fire
playbill
train
photo
train

church
church
tractor
newspaper
seminary
newspaper

business
newspaper
flood

flood

flood
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11 photo
12 newspr clip
12 photo
5 other
26 photo
12 newspr clip
13 photo
18 newspr clip
76 photo

13 other
14 other
13 newspr clip
14 newspr clip
3 other
1 photo
15 newspr clip
5 newspr clip
15 other
14 newspr clip
6 other
16 newspr clip
6 photo
16 photo

17 photo

17 photo

21 newspr clip
other

2 photo

19&20 other

18 photo

77&78 newspr clip

21 photo
21 photo
21 photo

July 12, 1891 Ladies Imperial Band with names

1894 Buggy MFG. called Buggy and Wagon Factory, Emmett Swearingen

1894 photo of buggy on display at Albion City Hall (donated by Wardman's)

1896 facsimile of Marriage Certificate used in 1800's

circa 1900's photo of what appears to be a bar in Albion (some think it was on Main Street:
circa 1900's 9x9 jail in Albion

circa 1900's pic of Albion Methodist Church

circa 1900's J. H. Hunter Drug Store and various other ads

1900's Post card from Clear Lake, lowa to Charlie Metcalf, Albion man holding fishing catc
August 25, 1902 Minutes of the lowa Township schoolboard meeting and March 18, 1905
Cemetery Association (original doc)

1904 Postcards that mailed for $.01 Mailed from Albion to Denver

1904 Albion Main Street Fire

1904 Bank building, closed 1933 after stock market crash, converted Bb US Post Office in 19
Full Size AHS Diploma from May 26, 1905 for Louis Collins

1906 Elementary school pic at old Seminary, this building torn down in 1915

1907 Business advertisements

1995 Publication from The Past Times detailing early 1900's in Liscomb

1907 brief history of Albion with pics (newspaper Past Times 1995)

1907 store fire in Albion

1910 Full Size Playbill from "Miss Topsy-Turvey" student participation

1911 Central lowa Grand Chicago Excursion with stop in Albion ad

1912 Des Moines studio photo of family with dog

March 10, 1913 train wreck of Minneapolis/St. Louis of Albion (2 pages of pics)

1913 Presbyterian church purchase stain glass window from St. Joseph Art Glass Co., St.
Joseph, MO. At cost of $435

1914 Presbyterian church members (pic and names)

1915 Kerosene Burning Tractor

Aug. 14, 1915 "Daily News" original newspaper (not local paper)

1916 partial picture of the Seminary

Aug. 15, 1917 original print newspaper The Albion

1917 J. A. Turner Drugs (one of several drug stores at the time,

located next to the bank, in the block brick building constructed from Albion produced
blocks)

October 25,1917 The Albion newspaper original copy front/back

June 4, 1918 High Flood Waters at Riverview in Marshalltown

June 4, 1918 High Flood Waters at Center Street (by the waterworks) in Marshalltown
June 1918 High Flood Waters by wooden river bridge

115
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124
224

34
129
137
212
667

198
148
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123
100
175
187
189

54

32
229

39

197
193
144
186
102
182

194
913
36
37
38
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1919
1920

1920
1920
1920
1920
1924
1924
1926
1926
1927
1927
1927

1927
1928
1928
1929
1929

1930
1930

1930
1930

1930
1930
1932
1932
1935
1937

2021

1929

Civil War
students

business
students
school
basketball
grads
grads
playbill
grad
grads
township
Albion

Albion
contest
Main
Harmon
Household

Keeler
bank

sidewalk
business

Lompe
beer
seminary
grad
students
students
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24 newspr clip
2 photo

23&24 other
2 photo
2 other
6 photo
5 photo

5 doc

7 other

7 newspr clip
22 photo
22 other
76 photo

25 photo

26 other

25 newspr clip

26 newspr clip
27&28 newspr clip

29 photo
23&24 other

29 other
29 newspr clip

57 newspr clip
26 newspr clip
7 other
7 newspr clip
7 photo
8 photo

1919-2020 MO Woman Last Civil War Widow (101) died December 16, 2020; Associated

Press 1/7/2021 Married Civil War veteran at age 17 on September 4, 1936. At the time,

he was 93. Married for 3 yrs. before he died in 1939 having never lived together.
INTERESTING
School class of students, attempted at names, date unknown c. 1900's

VERY

1920's - 1940's various business invoices: Paid to Minneapolis & St. Louis Rail Road
Company Freight Bill, Fraley & Hixson 1926 Albion, B. E. Fraley Hardware 1939 Albion,
Colfax Coal Company, Shell Petroleum Corporation Marshall town and Nevada for Bulk
delivery, Miller's Printing Service 1942 Marshalltown, The Albion Telephone Company

1942, The Albion Savings Bank 1932

c. 1920's grp pic of students, names & date unknown

Post card from the 1920's showing Albion School, date unknown

1920's Big 10 Boys basketball game in University of lowa field house

1924 Albion High School seniors, pic only (names in #51), duplicate pic on wall

Class of 1924 typed list of names, edited copy (see #8)
1926 Senior Class Playbill

1926 Graduation Exercises article

1927 AHS/seminary class graduation 1931, with pic/names

January 3, 1927 lowa Township Board of Trustees meeting minutes
1927 Albion Area man with horse and car

1927 postcards showing Albion City Park, Methodist Church and
Waldorf-Astoria Hotel on Main Street Albion

Nov. 23, 1928 Program from Marshall Co. Speech Contest, held in Albion
1928 Showing Albion Main Street prior to March 28, 1928 fire.

1929 Harmon Standard Service Station (located where current fire station stands)
October 1929 The Briardale Successful Home, recipes, household hints, etc.
Keeler Grocery, late 1930's, closed 1978, Main Street Albion

(owner Clarence "Grassy" Keeler) 3 photos included

1930's Albion Savings Bank pic

1930's Sidewalk Trademark from John Thomas (Original on display, in
addition to pic in portfolio)

Memorable Albion businesses in 1930

50 years under Fraley name but changed owner to R. L. Lompe

(possibly open in late 30's)

1930's Albion no longer dry - beer permits available

1932 Seminary Picnic Invitation

1932 Commencement Exercises Changed

Nov. 1935 students in grades 6 & 7, no names

1937 Albion School grade 8, unknown names

887

40
42
58
225

51
55
56
195
200
666

33a
126
155
143
179

29
41

117
141

154
209
57
59
43
10
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1938
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1941
1942
1943
1948
1948
1950
1950
1950

1950
1950

1950

1950
1951
1951
1952
1955
1955
1956

1956
1956
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958

teacher
band
1940 convention
1940 convention
1940 convention
students
reunion
reunion
1941 students
1942 Household
reunion
1948 convention
ad
fair
Household
history

business
Gale's

lowa

barbershop
students
students
students
grads
railroad
reunion

1956 convention
grads
church
dance
dance
train
football
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6 other
8 photo
9 photo
10 photo
11 photo
8 photo
9 newspr clip
8 photo
9 photo
30 newspr clip
9 newspr clip
13 photo
12 photo
30 photo
12 other
31 newspr clip

29 photo
29 photo

20 photo

74 photo
10 photo
10 photo
10 photo
11 newspr clip
31 photo
11 photo

14 photo
11 photo
31 newspr clip
12 photo
12 photo
31 newspr clip
12 newspr clip

Aug 27, 1938 signed facsimile of Teacher's Contract

Washington Co, Franklin Township (near lowa City)

1940's AHS marching band in Marshalltown with some names

Nov. 3, 1940 45th National Association of Post Masters Convention Stevens Hotel, Chicago
July 15, 1940 Democratic Women's Club Federation of lllinois Hotel Stevens in Chicago
July 16, 1940 Democratic National Convention lowa State Delegation Palmer House Chicag
1940-41 students, no grade listed, names attempted LOCATE

1940 Albion Seminary reunion clipping

early 1940's 27th Annual Seminary reunion

1941-42 students, names (no rows, only names), no grade listed

April 18, 1942 Cookery Corner published by Wallace Farmer news paper

1943 28th Annual Seminary reunion, no pic or names

1948 44th National Association of Post Masters Convention Hotel Astor in October 1948
1948 advertisement for Duo-Spin Washer

1950's - 1960's local residents cooks at lowa State Fair for 4H clubs

c. 1950's Household Hints from Pathfinder mag.

1950's clipping "Albion has Storied Past"

Gales Phillips 66 service station, owned by Gale Linsenmeyer 1950's ,

closed in early 1970's. located on Main Street

1950's - 1970's Gale Linsenmeyer owned "Gales Phillips 66 Service Station" On Main St
5 vintage 1950's pictures (copied) 1.) lowa Where The Tall Corn Grows postcard

2) Albion, MI Coke sign ("Relieves Fatigue") 3.) Cruise around Glidden lowa, in

1951 in a Studebaker 4.) Busy Street in lowa City (different makes of cars)

5.) The Congress Inn Motel in lowa City pool party (swimsuits)

c. 1950's barbershop in Clinton, lowa owned by Herman "Pickles" Dressen.

Said to be the oldest barbershop in lowa opening in 1901. 1 pic (copy) and text

Oct 1951 Albion Consolidated School, grade 3, some names

Oct 1951 Albion Consolidated School, grade 2, no names

Nov 1952 Albion Consolidated School, grade 3, no names

1955 grads newspaper pics with names

1955 3 color pic of Central lowa Rail Road and depot in Albion

AHS class of 1956 reunion with names in 2006

October 18, 1956 52th National Associations of Post masters Associations convention
Sheraton Astor in NY

1956 AHS grads, pic with names pic taken in library

Built in 1872 old Albion Friends Church was razed and sold for salvage in July of 1957
Nov 1958, homecoming dance, no names (2 pics)

Nov 1958, homecoming dance, names listed

E. L. Harmon & grandkids train ride in 1958 from Albion to Marshalltown (took 15 minutes)
1958 Albion High School football squad, names & pic, with football schedule

226

22
24
25
44
60

167

178
61
21

227

127

177

188

221
221

324

325
12
45
46
47

138

23
48
134
18
19
31
68

Prepared by 12/28/2022

Page 4



Albion Heritage Room Archives

[142)
143
ﬁ
145,
146
147
148
149
150
1

152
153

159
160

161

1959
1960
1960
1960
1960

1960
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961

1961
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1963
1963
1963

1967
1967

1967
1967
1967
1967
1967

1969
1970
1972

sewer
prom
grads
contest
Schachtlie

AHS

prom
grads
history
blacksmith
students
school
grads

Labor Day
grads
grads
students
students
students
students
parade
parade
parade

Burroughs
clubs

Black
Albion
garden
history
business

AHS
visitors
seminary

Hall, Kenny
Paglia, Mike

Anderson, Mary
Uhde, Lorna
Hunt
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33&34 newspr clip
13 photo

12 newspr clip
32 newspr clip
38 newspr clip

79 photo

13 photo

14 photo

14 doc

36 photo

15 newspr clip
13 newspr clip
14 newspr clip

79 photo

15 newspr clip
17 other

15 newspr clip
17 other

15 newspr clip
16 doc

79 photo

79 photo

79 photo

36 newspr clip
36 photo

22 photo
1 photo
15 doc
36 other
37 other

79 photo
45 newspr clip
19 newspr clip

June 17, 1959 Sewer project completed

1960 AHS Jr/Sr prom with names

1960 AHS grads pic with names

1960's Albion Labor Day Celebration queen candidates

c. 1960's fire at Walter Schachtlie Sr. farm

c. 1960's Unidentified gathering (possibly reunion) at Albion School gym 2 black/white, 1
color no date

1961 AHS Jr/Sr prom with names

1961 AHS grads pic with names

1961 class history, received typed

Turner Blacksmith shop 1961

1961-62 AHS Boys basketball team, pics & names

1961 Albion school news newspaper clippings

1961 AHS grads pic with names

September 1961 photo Kenny Hall and Mike Paglia growing beards for Labor Day Contest
Black/white photo

1962 AHS grads pic with names

1962 Commencement Program (shows front & back)

1962 "Mounties Top Albion in Baseball" newspaper clipping

1962 Basketball tournament program (shows front & back)

1962 students attend ball tournament, pic, no names

May 1962 Albion school awards document, with names

Sept 4, 1963, Albion Parade featuring Mary Anderson

Sept 4, 1963, Albion Parade featuring Lorna Uhde

Sept 4, 1963, Albion Parade featuring Judy Hunt, Queen

Sam J. Burroughs DOB 1886 DOD 1967; prominent Albion farmer active
in community affairs (obit)

1967 Prairieville Club and Albion Brownie Troop

1967 Mrs. Inez Black and family (Mrs. Black was a long time teacher at
Albion Elementary School)

1967 aerial view of Albion (3 pics) #136 different years

1967 Article State Center Rose garden

1967 History of Marietta and Albion

1967 Local Business ads

July 1969 AHS partial class of 1929's 40th class reunion photo. Pictured: Cliff Underwood,
Emmett Nelson, Russell Tomlinson, William "Bill" Stowell, Lowell Blake, Ruth Maxfield
Benbow, Lena Slate Isgrig, L. Virgil Briggs - Sup't., Mrs. Vigil Briggs, Lilla Slate Gardner
1970's Visitors from England at Bess and Al Rowley's home (long time residents)

1972 clipping looking at past Seminary

183
13
49

131

169

914
14
15
16
27
65
69
77

915
50
62
64
66
67
70

663

664

665

26
202

203
204
205
206
207

898
125
71
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168
169
170
il
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
187
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
el
192
193
194
195

196

1973
1976
1976
1976

1976
1977
1977
1978
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1986
1989
1993
1993
1993
1994
1996
1997
1997
1997
2000

2000

water tower

contest
celebration
mail

celebration
fire

Casey's
Black
library
library
library
library
library
library
library

mill

Donco
celebration
library

ACC

ACC

ACC
celebration
church
road

ACC

ACC
Mittlestadt
library
library
hotel
history
celebration
internet

2000 LaMoille
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41 newspr clip
42 newspr clip
43 newspr clip
42 newspr clip

44 photo

45 newspr clip
15 photo

19 photo

46 newspr clip
47 doc

47 doc

48 newspr clip
46 doc

48 doc

51 newspr clip

49&50 newspr clip

51 newspr clip
52 newspr clip
54 doc
54 newspr clip
53 newspr clip
52 newspr clip
1 newspr clip
55 newspr clip
55 newspr clip
55 newspr clip
56 newspr clip
56 newspr clip
56 photo
56 photo
57 newspr clip
57 newspr clip
2 other
newspr clip

22 newspr clip

1973 View from Albion water tower clippings and photo

June 23, 1976 Fire Hydrant Painting Contest Winner Kendra Keeler

Sept. 3, 1976 Albion Labor Day Celebration

Feb. 19 1976 Albion Post Office face lift (this was the old bank building)

1976 Albion Labor Day Celebration/Bicentennial parade, with

Martha Ellen Tye as Grand Marshall in Princess Surry Buggy

April 7, 1977 Albion Fire Department purchased an Army surplus truck to use for grass fires
1977 picture of 1st Grocery Delivery Truck for Casey's Store

1978 Mrs. Inez Black's retirement, pics & notes

1982 Raising the Roof, original library (3 clippings)

1982 Martha Ellen Tye's donation letter for 1st library

1982 fundraising plans for original library

1982 newspaper clipping with fundraiser for original library info

1982 Timeline for libraries (old and new)

1983 intention letter to lowa Library Board to open original library

1984 3 clippings with library news

Feb. 25, 1984 Stanley Mill Bridge collapse

1984 Albion welcomes Donco Mfg.

1984 Albion Labor Day Celebration

1985 Fund raising plans for original library

1985 Work continues on Albion Community Center

Sept. 3 1985 Community Center fund raiser

1985 Albion Citizens ponder use of Old School Building for Community Center

1985 Albion Library holds Open House and reveal building plans for new library

1986 Methodist Church Easter Service

June 1989 Albion shortcut on the beaten path

1993 Albion Community Center offers many activities

July 31, 1993 Albion Community Center plays vital role in community

Aug. 18, 1993 JoAnn Mittlestadt retires as Library Director

1994 photo of original library

1996 4 pic from summer library program

1997 Article about Albion Hotel and stage coach trail

Oct. 6, 1997 Albion oldest community in Marshall Co.

Dec. 15, 1997 Albion Library Open House/Thank You - invite and guest list

2000 Concerned with Internet Filters (2 clip)

A Goliath Project is Accomplished in Tiny LaMoille' Marshalltown Times Republican May
24,2000 Funds raised to build a monument to honor WWI, WWII, Korean and Vietnam
Vets. Names from LaMoille area or spouses included. Former teachers from LaMoille
school have message inscribed on other side

109
113
114
132

210
135
228
118

78

79

80

81
116

82

83
110
145
146

85
160
162
163
260
170
149
119
159
165

87

86
139
150
263
246

922
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197

198
199
200
201
202)

203

204
205

206
207
208
209
210

213

[214]
215
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218
219
220
221
222

223

2002

2002
2002
2003
2003
2003

2003

2003
2003

2003
2003
2004
2004
2004

2004
2004

2004

2004
2004

2004
2004

2004
2004
2005
2005
2005

2005

elevator

DOT
celebration
James

fire

Friends

library

library
funding

progress
libraries
library
library
library

library
Albion

library

library
Donco

Vilsack
library

library
library
library
flags

award

donation

(@]

(@]

58

16

4
59
62
61

73

5
61
61
61

60
63864

7
73

9
8
65
65
74

10

newspr clip

newspr clip
other
newspr clip
newspr clip
photo

newspr clip

newspr clip
newspr clip

newspr clip
newspr clip
photo
newspr clip
photo

newspr clip
newspr clip

newspr clip

photo
newspr clip

newspr clip
newspr clip

newspr clip
newspr clip
newspr clip
newspr clip
newspr clip

newspr clip

June 8, 2002 photos and clipping of Albion Grain Elevator

(built in 1830's) demolished

Oct. 25, 2002 & Nov. 10, 2002 DOT focuses on Central lowa Project,
Albion 330 Project 2 clip, one is full page

Sept. 2002 Albion Library Open House - guest list & 3 photo (old library)
2003 Jesse James Home in Albion still standing

Jan. 25, 2003 & Aug. 2004 Hero Fire fighters Todd Kelly and Rusty Shore
May 3, 2003 Friends of the Albion Library Craft show

Aug. 2003 Thank You for Supporting Albion Library BBQ/Dance/Raffle for Quilt 1 pic 1

clip

2003-2006 Friends of the Library Home Based Business Fair/Craft and Small Business Show

fundraisers for the new Albion Library Building Fund (1 pic, 1 postcard, 14 clip)
2003 Progress on Funding for new Albion Library and other progress in Albion
2003 Other progress in Albion includes purchase of Speed Detection Sign

that is used on Main St.

June 22, 2003 lowan's Invest In Libraries  (oversize)

2004 Mid-lowa Coop/Land-O-Lakes donates for new library

2004 Fundraiser for new library at Albion Community Center

2004 Heart of lowa donation for new library

Feb 15, 2004 Albion Outgrows Library, works toward new facility

full length laminated news article

Aug. 2004 Tornado Damage Albion 3 news paper clippings

Jan 24, 2004 Family Fun Night, sponsored by Event Committee for New library
Building Fund (4 pics & clips)

Fall of 2004 Friends of the Library Corn Decorating fund raiser

left to right: Judy Pulse, Bea LeBuda, Judy Graves, Jan Borton

2004 Donco Pic: Progress in Albion 1 clip

Sept. 2004 lowa Gov. Vilsack "Lunch In The Park", including

pic posed with Library Board (4 pics, 1 clip)

Dec. 19, 2004 Book review by Library Director

March 25, 2004 Proposed New Albion Library will have 3x as much

room as current. Libraries are different now than the "old sit down and

shut up library" 2 clip

Feb. 15, 2004 Albion Library Outgrows Current Facility  (full page)

2005 Groundbreaking for new library, 2 news clip

2005 Memorial Day Flags

2005 Mayor Doug Betts presents Bea LeBuda Volunteer of the Year Award (pic)
2005 Albion Library receives $4,500 donation from Union Pacific

Railroad for Library Building Fund (Full page, front only)

142

241
262
140
151
173

235

236
269

270
274
88
89
90

91
106

233

234
242

244
253

267
275

92
152
239

264
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224
225
226
227
228
229

230
231

232
233
234
235

236
237

238
239
240

247

242
243

244
245

246

247

248

2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007

2007
2007

2008

2008

2009

2010

2012
2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013
2014

2014
2014

2014

2014

2014

grant
hearing
celebration
library
library
library

volunteers
2007 history

Borton
2008 history

grant

buggy

2012 sculpture
director

festival
grant
program

2013 program

2013 program
postmaster

libraries
automation

travelogue

2014 program

2014 program

11 doc

11 newspr clip
12 newspr clip
66 newspr clip
67 newspr clip
68 newspr clip

67 doc
66 newspr clip

68 newspr clip
19 newspr clip
68 newspr clip
69 newspr clip

69 newspr clip
14 newspr clip

18 newspr clip
18 newspr clip
16 other

17 newspr clip

18 newspr clip
74 newspr clip

N/A  doc
19 newspr clip

19 doc

19 newspr clip

20 newspr clip

Dec. 28, 2005 Letter of endorsement for the Vision lowa Grant application
Aug. 25,2006 Notice of Public Hearing letting for new Albion Library
Oct. 16, 2006 Ground breaking celebration for new Albion Library

June 28, 2007 "Passing of the books" to new library (book brigade)

July 9, 2007 Ribbon cutting for new library

Nov. 2, 2007 Friends of the Library benefit for new library

2007 List of Donors and volunteers involved in building the

new library. List not complete

TR 6/24/2007 Interesting stories surround St. Anthony, Albion and Clemons
May 15, 2008 Janice Borton retires as Albion Library Director,

Kathie Mitchell accepts position

2008 TR clipping Hard Times and High Spirits authored

Mildred Armstrong Kalish lowa farm during

depression.

2009 Grant received by Albion Library for new books

May 13, 2010 in 1890 Christopher Wardman Sr. bought buggy

for $100 from Marshalltown Buggy Mfg.

TR 7/15/2012 Albion Tree Sculpture originally carved for RAGBAI in 2008 pic with clipping
Oct. 2012 Albion Library introduces new Library Director

July 2013 Marshalltown Arts Festival: Albion Library has exhibit along with many others
@Fisher Community Center

April 24, 2013 Community Foundation awards $3,500 grant to Albion Library

Albion Library offers 'Money Smart Week' in April 2013 1 TR clip, 2 photos, 3 doc

April 23, 2013 Albion participates in World Book Night - dedicated

to spreading the love of reading - person by person 2 docs (2pgs), 1 TR clip, 2 photos
TR clip July 15, 2013 Albion Library 'Dig Into Reading' on July 23, 2013 presented by Jason
Dornbush from the Grout Museum. 1 clip and 1 photo

Oct. 2, 2014 Albion US Postmaster Jim Baskerville retires (2 clip)

2014 "Footnotes" lowa Libraries accomplishments, see page 4 for Albion

(Store in plastic envelope in below cabinet)

Oct. 19, 2014 Aerial view of Albion with article about Albion Library Automation
Albion Library designates Travelogue series to begin Jan. 2014. Calendar

lists programs thru June 30, 2015 doc

TR clip July 28, 2014 Albion Library 'Events in July Summer Reading Program'

focused on STEM (science, technology, engineering, and math). Program starts July 1,
2014

TR clip Nov. 21, 2014 lowan Chad Elliott's "Wilderman's Tree Top Tales" come to
Albion Library providing performance and book signing on Nov. 10, 2014

272
268
271
93
94
95

147
214

172

180

174

211

215
252

248

249

286

287

288
237

257
265

289

290

291
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249
250
251
252
253
254

255

256

257

258

259
260

261
262
263
264

265

266

267

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015
2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2014 celebration
2014 travelogue
2014 travelogue
accreditation
highlights
2015 travelogue

2015 travelogue

2015 travelogue

2015 program

calendar

2015 program
2015 library

2015 program
travelogue

2016 celebration
calendar

2016 program

2016 program

2016 travelogue

21 newspr clip
21 newspr clip
21 newspr clip
21 newspr clip
23 newspr clip
21 newspr clip

21 newspr clip

21 newspr clip

22 newspr clip

21 other

22 newspr clip
24 newspr clip

24 newspr clip
24 doc

70 other

24 other

24 newspr clip

25 newspr clip

25 newspr clip

TR clip Nov. 11, 2014 City Halloween Party has success and thank you

to all businesses that sponsored the event

TR clip Nov. 29, 2014 Albion Library presents Travelogue - Central Region
of France by Mary Dooley on Dec. 1, 2014

TR clip Nov. 14, 2014 Albion Library presents Travelogue - Canadian
Rockies by Ed Siems and Teresa Vakoun on Nov. 17, 2014

Aug. 23, 2015 Albion Library receives state accreditation

July 2015 Library highlights in general - history, current offerings, etc. (full page)

TR clip Jan. 28, 2015 Albion Library presents Travelogue - Panama by

Ron Ohrt on Feb. 2, 2015

TR clip April 27, 2015 Albion Library presents Travelogue - Singapore
shared by Mary Jo Baitinger on May 4, 2015

TR clip April 2015 Albion Library presents Travelogue - Touring France

by Kay Gill on April 6, 2015

TR clip NO DATE Albion Library offered 'Aerial Dance Experience' on

June 17, 2015 featuring Megan Loreen. Other events planned events, with the
support of Marshall County Community Foundation and Raymon Air
Distribution Equipment, include Zumba kids classes, Ag Talks, Arts & Crafts,
Animal Rescue League and story times.

Invite/Calendar card for May 11-14, 2015 Students Art Showcase and
calendar of upcoming summer events at Albion and Union Libraries

(2 sided, need to make copy of back side)

TR clip Aug. 2015 and doc  Marshalltown Saxophone Quartet (MSQ)

will perform Jazz at the Albion Library on Aug. 20, 2015

TR clip Oct. 30, 2015 'Albion Looking to Expand Programs'

TR clip Sept. 12, 2015 'International Read an eBook Day is Sept 18th'
Albion Library will take part and celebrate

Albion Library present Travelogue - Africa by Laura Newby on Nov. 7, 2015
City Celebration June 4, 2016, includes clipping, 2 pic and flyer
Invite/Calendar card for May 9-12, 2016 Students Art Showcase featuring
students from GMG Community School District and upcoming summer events
at Albion Library (2 sided, need to make copy of back side)

TR clip 2016 NO DATE 'Albion Municipal Library Gears Up for Summer'
variety of summer activities offered for adults and children

TR clip July 7, 2016 'Kids Get Artistic at the Albion Municipal Library' for
Art-Palooza program instructed by Danille Platt

TR clip Nov. 1, 2016 Albion Library presents Travelogue - Scotland by
Nancy Urbanowski, Foster Hawkins & daughter Olivia on Nov. 7, 2016

Cheryl
292 Rosenow

293
294
255
256
295

296

297

298

299

300
301

302
303
216
304
305

306

307
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268

269
270

271

272

273
274

275

276
277
278
279
280
281
282

283
284

285

2016

2016
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2018

2018

2018

2018
2018

2018

2016 program

travelogue
2017 celebration

grant

2017 travelogue

2017 program
2017 program

2017 travelogue

2017 program
program
calendar

2017 festival
photo
Albion

2018 photo

board
storage

program

25 newspr clip

25 newspr clip
70 other

24 newspr clip

25 newspr clip

25 newspr clip
25 newspr clip

25 newspr clip

26 newspr clip
27 doc

27 other

27 newspr clip
20 photo

71 newspr clip
22 newspr clip

28 newspr clip
28 newspr clip

29 doc

TR clip Dec. 30, 2016 'Albion Library Cookie Decorating Day' Homeschoolers take part
TR clip NO DATE Albion Library presents Travelogue - Danube River area

by Barb and Bob Hibbs on Dec. 5, 2016

June 24, 2017 Albion Pride Day Flyer

Sept. 4, 2017 Children's Book project grant awarded to Albion Library for 101 new books.

TR clipJan. 1, 2017 Albion Library presents Travelogue - Hawaii by

Mary Jo and George Baitinger on Jan. 9, 2017

TR clipJan. 1, 2017 Author Nancy Jeanne Adams, Associate Professor

of Psychology at MCC, Marshalltown, will do a book reading of her book
"Transatlantic Bunny" at Albion Library Jan. 7, 2017 includes 1 doc

TR clip Feb. 22, 2017 'Perennials, Pots & Pruning' at the Albion Library Feb. 25, 2017
presented by Master Gardeners Colleen Ferrin and Shelly Appelgate

TR clip Feb. 27,2017 Albion Library presents Travelogue - Pella - a

little slice of Holland by Valerie Van Kooten on March 6, 2017

TR clip March 10, 2017 Eldora lowa author Kara Ridpath will do a book reading of her

book "Grandma Kardi and the Story Tree - A Tale of Make Believe" and book signing at the

Albion Library March 18, 1017

Albion Library presents author Linda McCann who speaks of her

book "Prohibition in Eastern lowa" on March 20, 2017

May 2017 programming /Calendar card for upcoming summer events

at the Albion Library (2 sided, need to make copy of back)

TR clip Oct. 23, 2017 'Marshall County Farm Bureau will bring Ag trailer to
Albion Fall Festival at the Albion Municipal Library on Oct. 30, 2017, featuring
different stations and a tractor simulator'

2018 All school students photo

May 16, 2018 Albion adds security to Main Street

TR 3/11/18 clipping "thanks for the memories" Albion Public school
alumni photo shoot

April 18, 2018 Albion Library seeks new board member

Feb. 15, 2018 Expanding Storage Space in the Albion Library

"Ag Talks" June 19, 2018 video conferencing program bringing the farm experience
directly into the Albion Municipal Library facilitated by Caleb Carver and Claire Anderson,
allowing viewers to speak directly with the farmer. The theme of the program ties into
the statewide summer library reading program "Libraries Rock and Agriculture Rock and
Rolls!" Second session will be July 14, 2018 with Ag Across lowa trailer with tractor sim
and interactive displays will be on hand 2 doc, 1 photo

308

310
217

250

309

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

72

107

219

251
254

318
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286
287

288
289
290
291

292
293
294
295
296

297

298
299

300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

308

309

310

311

2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019

2019

1982

program
calendar

travelogue

demo A
demo A
program

calendar

seminary A
mills

rural A
park

award

church
library

clubs
donation
program
celebration

bricks

funding
brochure
program
program
holiday

program
bookmarks

29 doc
28 other

28 other

20 newspr clip
20 newspr clip
30 doc

30 other
4 photo
15 newspr clip
21 newspr clip
25 photo

62 newspr clip

73 newspr clip
19 newspr clip

73 newspr clip
newspr clip
newspr clip
newspr clip

)

1 newspr clip
1 newspr clip
13 other
14 newspr clip
14 newspr clip
14 newspr clip

14 newspr clip
15 other

Albion Library presents 'Preserving Treasured Keepsakes' by Tom Keyser, CA State

Library of lowa on June 18, 2018 319
May 2018 programming /Calendar card for upcoming summer events

at the Albion Library (2 sided, need to make copy of back) 320
TR clip Aug. 21, 2018 Albion Library presents Travelogue - Uganda by Arlene Selby on June

6, 2018. clip "Local woman sews clothing for children in Uganda" 321
2018 Demo picture of Albion School 73a
2019 Demo picture of Albion School 73
May 2, 2019 Albion Library presents GMG vocal performance program 322
May 2019 programming/Calendar card for upcoming summer events

at the Albion Library (2 sided, need to make copy of back 323
Albion Seminary group photo, date & names unknown 122
1982 publication showing history of local Mills 164
News paper Clipping History of Rural Marshall County Schools (2 clip) 171
Picture of bandstand/gazebo in Albion Town Square 192
Rusty Shore, Albion Volunteer firefighter, receives Medal of Valor

NO DATE 238
Albion Methodist Church and City of Albion participate

in "Drop Your Drawers" to help homeless  NO DATE 240
Proposed New Marshalltown Library NO DATE (1 clip) 245
Albion Lions Club mtg., with Mary Dooley speaking on proposed

new Albion Library NO DATE 247
Walmart donated $1,000 to the Albion Library NO DATE 258
Knitting Night at the Albion Library - an ongoing weekly program NO DATE 259
Albion Public Library displays float in Labor Day parade NO DATE 261
"Buy A Brick" to raise funds for library building fund. These bricks are part

of the Heritage Center walls. Bricks are still available. NO DATE 266
"Thank You" to the Public from the Albion Library for donations

for the Albion Library Building Fund campaign NO DATE 273
Library Brochure  NO DATE 279
Dig in the Dirt' program June NO YEAR TR clip no date 280
Albion Library offers May program 'History of old county cemeteries'

presented by Kathleen Paul and Beverly Cross May NO YEAR TR clip no date 282
Albion Library gets visit from Santa Clause and Mrs. Clause during

holiday music open house Dec. NO YEAR TR clip 283

Albion Library offers "The Cow War: Farmer Rebellions in America's
Heartland..." program presented by Michael Luick-Thomas Sept. NO YEAR TR clip 284
7 different bookmarks offered by Albion Library through the years. NO YEARS 285
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Soldiers

Albion
Albion (?)
1920 Albion
Albion
Albion
Albion
Albion
Albion
Albion
Albion

Labor Day

café
Baseball team
Loffgren, Doug
Volunteer Fire Smith, Larry
Hauser
Arney
Pioneers Elsberry

KFJB

[eNeNeNe!

file
file
file
file
file
file

23 photo

76 photo
photo
76 photo
76 photo
photo
photo
photo
photo
photo
photo

79 photo

80 photo
80 photo

80 photo

76 newspr clip

19 other

"Dining Hall" blk/white 7x5 date unknown National Veterans Home, Sawtell, CA see
research notes unknown date

Post card from Maude Merritt to Charlie Metcalf, Albion  antique car by tree
stump unknown date

Abandoned house 2 story unknown date

1920's Barn raising, Albion area

Stanley Mill Bridge, Albion  2.5x3.5 unknown date

Flooding South of Albion, unknown date (5 photos)

Flooding South of Albion, unknown date (5 photos)

Flooding South of Albion, unknown date (5 photos)

Flooding South of Albion, unknown date (5 photos)

Flooding South of Albion, unknown date (5 photos)

Persells (?) Pond, Albion appears to be a beaver dam  unknown date

3 photos cars in Labor Day parade of interest: old Lumberyard in background. Still
standing in 2021 no date

3 photos Albion Café on site of Doc Mantle's house color no date Still in used in 2021
photo Albion Little League Baseball team no date, unknown names

photo Albion Volunteer Firefighters at New Fire Station Doug Loffgren, Larry Smith and
others no date

Pioneers Who Blazed Their Way to Northern Marshall Co." Hausers, Arneys, and Elsberry
news clipping showing pictures and text no date

Homemakers Auctionaire KFJB Marshalltown, lowa Auction Dollars 9:30-3:00pm Monday
thru Friday no date

662

668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677

916

917
918

919

920

921
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